BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for temporary waiver of collocation requirements in the North Dade Golden Glades Central Office by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 000291-TL ORDER NO. PSC-00-1124A-FOF-TL ISSUED: July 18, 2000

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On June 21, 2000, we issued Order No. PSC-00-1124-PAA-TL. Due to a scrivener's error, that Order was issued as a Proposed Agency Action, when it should have been issued as a Final Order. Therefore, Order No. PSC-00-1124-PAA-TL is amended to reflect that it is a Final Order, effective on the date of issuance of the original Order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-00-1124-PAA-TL is amended to reflect that it is a Final Order, effective on the date of issuance of the original Order.

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-1124-PAA-TL is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>18th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2000</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

CLF

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 08659 JUL 188

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING